

Item no 5.11

QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Doggart for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 November 2018

Question (1) Has the Convener written to the Scottish Government requesting additional funding for the Lothian Valuation Joint Board in anticipation of the implementation of the Barclay proposals?

Answer (1)

Question (2) If the Scottish Government provides additional funding to Councils to mitigate the additional costs arising from Barclay implementation, will the Convener ring-fence the additional funding for the Lothian Valuation Joint Board?

Answer (2)